 CUSTOMER:      DATE:
APPROVAL  SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:  SMD power inductor
YOUR PART NO.:
OUR PART NO.:   MPIT6028 Series
VERSION: V2.0
MANUFACTURING NAME
深圳市麦捷微电子科技股份有限公司

⑤ L ead free product.
3. Appearance, Dimensions and Material
3.1 Appearance and dimensions
3.2 Material List
4.Testing Conditions
Unless otherwise specified
Temperature : Ordinary Temperature    ( 5 to 35℃)
Humidity  : Ordinary Humidity   (25 to 85% RH)
Atmospheric Pressure  : 86 to 106 kPa
In case of doubt
Temperature : 20±2℃
Humidity   : 60 to 75% RH
Atmospheric Pressure  : 86 to 106 kPa
Dimensions in mm
Model A B C D E F G H
MPIT6028 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.8 Max. 2.7±0.3 4.6±0.3 5.7Typ. 1.6Typ. 4.7 Typ.
No. Item Material
1 Core Ni-Zn Ferrite
2 Wire Enameled Copper Wire
3 Terminal Electrode Ag/Ni/Sn/Cu
4 Magnetic Glue Epoxy resin and magnetic powder
① ② ③ ④
Recommended Land Pattern
⑤
深圳市麦捷微电子科技股份有限公司
地址：深圳市宝安区观澜镇高尔夫大道裕新路
电话(Tel)：0755-28085000 传真(Fax)：0755-28085605 邮编(Postcode)：518110 5/11
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Microgate Part No.
Customer
Part No.
Inductance DCR Isat Irms
(uH) (Ω) ±30% (A) (A)
MPIT6028-1R0M-LF 1.0±20% 0.010 5.75 5.20
MPIT6028-1R5M-LF 1.5±20% 0.013 6.00 4.58
MPIT6028-1R8M-LF 1.8±20% 0.016 5.50 4.10
MPIT6028-2R2M-LF 2.2±20% 0.020 5.10 3.75
MPIT6028-2R7M-LF 2.7±20% 0.020 3.80 3.75
MPIT6028-3R3M-LF 3.3±20% 0.025 4.15 3.48
MPIT6028-4R7M-LF 4.7±20% 0.030 3.00 3.08
MPIT6028-5R1M-LF 5.1±20% 0.043 3.20 2.60
MPIT6028-6R2M-LF 6.2±20% 0.047 3.05 2.40
MPIT6028-6R8M-LF 6.8±20% 0.047 2.60 2.40
MPIT6028-8R2M-LF 8.2±20% 0.055 2.30 2.25
MPIT6028-9R1M-LF 9.1±20% 0.074 2.55 2.15
MPIT6028-100M-LF 10±20% 0.072 2.04 1.95
MPIT6028-120M-LF 12±20% 0.080 1.80 1.85
MPIT6028-150M-LF 15±20% 0.125 1.75 1.45
MPIT6028-180M-LF 18±20% 0.120 1.52 1.45
MPIT6028-220M-LF 22±20% 0.140 1.45 1.40
MPIT6028-270M-LF 27±20% 0.155 1.50 1.32
MPIT6028-330M-LF 33±20% 0.185 1.35 1.22
MPIT6028-360M-LF 36±20% 0.215 1.25 1.13
MPIT6028-390M-LF 39±20% 0.225 1.25 1.10
MPIT6028-470M-LF 47±20% 0.315 1.15 1.06
MPIT6028-680M-LF 68±20% 0.360 0.80 0.86
MPIT6028-750M-LF 75±20% 0.410 0.90 0.81
MPIT6028-820M-LF 82±20% 0.500 0.80 0.70
MPIT6028-101M-LF 100±20% 0.500 0.65 0.70
Test instruments and remarks
* CHROMA 3302  meter for L and DCR/CHROMA 3302  and 1320 meter for IDC;
* L test condition: 100KHz &1V at 20℃ambient;
* Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller: